
Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Abby Steiner Kentucky 3/13/2021 Fayetteville, KY

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 22.92 Jada Martin L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 23.99 Ryan Tolbert 1998

5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BISHOP, HALEY SO VANDERBILT V 23.53 1(1)

2 JONES, AKELA WINNER'S CIRCLE 24.19 1(2)

3 FULLER, MADISON JR VANDERBILT 24.28 1(3)

4 PHILLIPS, KENISHA SO AUSTIN PEAY 24.30 3(1)

5 BALLARD, SHADAJAH JR KENTUCKY 24.33 3(2)

6 WRIGHT, IANTHA JR LIFE 24.35 4(1)

7 HEATH, KAYLYN SO KENTUCKY 24.74 2(1)

8 BENSON, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 24.96 2(2)

9 NYENKE, GLORY SO M.T.S.U. 25.02 6(1)

10 EREWELE, OSEREME JR ARKANSAS ST. 25.08 3(3)

11 SEALS, KENIA FR SO. MISS. 25.09 2(3)

12 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 25.19 4(2)

13 COOK, JONAE JR ARKANSAS ST. 25.35 7(1)

14 ROWE, KELLY SR OLE MISS 25.37 4(3)

15 KNOWLES, JAIDA FR KENTUCKY 25.42 2(4)

16 SMITH-SPEED, MAYA SO LIFE 25.43 7(2)

17 MOORE, EMORY FR BELMONT 25.48 25.473 7(3)

18 SCHREIER, LANDRI FR ARK-LR 25.48 25.474 8(1)

19 TENGROOTENHUYSEN, FIEBE JR UL-MONROE 25.49 9(1)

20 BLEVINS, KRISTEN JR LEE (TN) 25.54 3(4)

21 CROSS, GABRIELLE FR MEMPHIS 25.59 9(2)

22 BROWN, KAIRA JR VANDERBILT 25.62 6(2)

23 GREEN, HELENSIA SR ARK-LR 25.68 5(1)

24 WRIGHT, HANNAH FR LEE (TN) 25.75 8(2)

25 FORD, KAYLA FR MEMPHIS 25.78 10(1)

26 HOLLAND, MALIYAH SO ARK-LR 25.81 7(4)

27 SMITH, JORDAN SR VANDERBILT 25.91 25.902 6(3)

28 GLATZ, TONI SR OLE MISS 25.91 25.905 5(2)

28 BRASWELL, JORDYN SR GEORGIA ST. 25.91 25.905 8(3)

30 WILDER, KYRA JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.95 8(4)

31 BLAKEMORE, BLAKE SO GEORGIA ST. 25.97 7(5)

32 TATE, CHELSEA JR GEORGIA ST. 26.03 26.021 5(3)

32 COUCH, QUEEN FR W. KENTUCKY 26.03 26.021 6(4)

34 BRANIGAN , SANURA FR TN ST. 26.03 26.023 10(2)

35 KENNARD, KOURTNEY FR MEMPHIS 26.13 10(3)

36 HEARD, MALEAH FR GEORGIA ST. 26.36 8(5)

37 WEBSTER, BLAIQUE SO ARKANSAS ST. 26.40 5(4)

38 RICHMOND, SARAH FR BELMONT 26.78 9(3)

39 BALCERAK, SAVANAH FR BELMONT 26.87 10(4)
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
40 JOHNSON, TIYANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 27.02 10(5)

41 HOWARD, JAYDA DRAKE SR TN ST. 27.11 10(6)

42 HENRY, TARYN SO TN ST. 27.38 9(4)

BROWN EDWARDS, FE UNATTACHED DNS 1

VANCE, LYNNIKA SO M.T.S.U. DNS 4

TELLIS, CAMARII SO GEORGIA ST. DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 BISHOP, HALEY SO VANDERBILT V 23.53

2 JONES, AKELA WINNER'S CIRCLE 24.19

3 FULLER, MADISON JR VANDERBILT 24.28

BROWN EDWARDS, FE UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 10

1 HEATH, KAYLYN SO KENTUCKY 24.74

2 BENSON, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 24.96

3 SEALS, KENIA FR SO. MISS. 25.09

4 KNOWLES, JAIDA FR KENTUCKY 25.42

Section 3 of 10

1 PHILLIPS, KENISHA SO AUSTIN PEAY 24.30

2 BALLARD, SHADAJAH JR KENTUCKY 24.33

3 EREWELE, OSEREME JR ARKANSAS ST. 25.08

4 BLEVINS, KRISTEN JR LEE (TN) 25.54

Section 4 of 10

1 WRIGHT, IANTHA JR LIFE 24.35

2 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 25.19

3 ROWE, KELLY SR OLE MISS 25.37

VANCE, LYNNIKA SO M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 5 of 10

1 GREEN, HELENSIA SR ARK-LR 25.68

2 GLATZ, TONI SR OLE MISS 25.91 25.905

3 TATE, CHELSEA JR GEORGIA ST. 26.03 26.021

4 WEBSTER, BLAIQUE SO ARKANSAS ST. 26.40

TELLIS, CAMARII SO GEORGIA ST. DNS

Section 6 of 10

1 NYENKE, GLORY SO M.T.S.U. 25.02

2 BROWN, KAIRA JR VANDERBILT 25.62

3 SMITH, JORDAN SR VANDERBILT 25.91 25.902

4 COUCH, QUEEN FR W. KENTUCKY 26.03 26.021

Section 7 of 10

1 COOK, JONAE JR ARKANSAS ST. 25.35

2 SMITH-SPEED, MAYA SO LIFE 25.43

3 MOORE, EMORY FR BELMONT 25.48 25.473

4 HOLLAND, MALIYAH SO ARK-LR 25.81
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 BLAKEMORE, BLAKE SO GEORGIA ST. 25.97

Section 8 of 10

1 SCHREIER, LANDRI FR ARK-LR 25.48 25.474

2 WRIGHT, HANNAH FR LEE (TN) 25.75

3 BRASWELL, JORDYN SR GEORGIA ST. 25.91 25.905

4 WILDER, KYRA JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.95

5 HEARD, MALEAH FR GEORGIA ST. 26.36

Section 9 of 10

1 TENGROOTENHUYSEN, FIEBE JR UL-MONROE 25.49

2 CROSS, GABRIELLE FR MEMPHIS 25.59

3 RICHMOND, SARAH FR BELMONT 26.78

4 HENRY, TARYN SO TN ST. 27.38

Section 10 of 10

1 FORD, KAYLA FR MEMPHIS 25.78

2 BRANIGAN , SANURA FR TN ST. 26.03 26.023

3 KENNARD, KOURTNEY FR MEMPHIS 26.13

4 BALCERAK, SAVANAH FR BELMONT 26.87

5 JOHNSON, TIYANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 27.02

6 HOWARD, JAYDA DRAKE SR TN ST. 27.11

Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/19/2015 Stockholm,

A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan Nike 2/7/2009 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson Providence 2/28/2015 New York, NY

F Facility 15:53.20 Megan Cuningham Missouri 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 16:14.30 Liz Anderson 2014

7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HECKMAN, SAVANNAH SR W. KENTUCKY 17:04.66

2 SALIBA, SOLSTICE JR MEMPHIS 17:54.98

3 MCLAIN, OLIVIA SO LEE (TN) 18:02.57

4 WARD, TAYLOR SR LIFE 18:15.05

5 BEAL, CARLIN FR SO. MISS. 18:27.99

6 RUTHERFORD, LUCY SO W. KENTUCKY 18:43.09

7 DYE , MARY FR W. KENTUCKY 19:09.42

8 ANDERSON, HANNAH FR MEMPHIS 19:16.64

9 MARTIN, SARA SR AUSTIN PEAY 19:21.66

10 HAMBACKER, ERICA FR GEORGIA ST. 19:53.86

11 SCHOEN, SOHALIA FR UL-MONROE 20:16.24

FILKINS, MIKAYLA JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Women's 1000 Meters
V Vanderbilt 2:49.64 Kristen Findley 2012

7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCCOWAN, PHOEBE FR KENTUCKY V 2:45.59 1(1)

2 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY V 2:46.35 1(2)
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Women's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 WINN, LORAL JR OLE MISS V 2:46.59 1(3)

4 MARTIN, DEANNA SO KENTUCKY V 2:47.80 1(4)

5 VAN DIJK, LYDIA JR OLE MISS V 2:48.48 1(5)

6 LUCAS, BRYANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:54.42 1(6)

7 ROSENBERG, JULIA FR VANDERBILT 2:56.23 2(1)

8 ROSE, MORGAN CLAIRE JR OLE MISS 2:56.53 2(2)

9 LAMBERT, ELLA FR VANDERBILT 2:56.63 2(3)

10 FAWCETT, CAMERON FR VANDERBILT 3:00.31 2(4)

11 ANDERSON, NICOLE SO VANDERBILT 3:09.60 1(7)

JEBOR, FRANCISCA SO M.T.S.U. DNS 2

DEVIS, EMMA SR GEORGIA ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCCOWAN, PHOEBE FR KENTUCKY V 2:45.59

2 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY V 2:46.35

3 WINN, LORAL JR OLE MISS V 2:46.59

4 MARTIN, DEANNA SO KENTUCKY V 2:47.80

5 VAN DIJK, LYDIA JR OLE MISS V 2:48.48

6 LUCAS, BRYANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:54.42

7 ANDERSON, NICOLE SO VANDERBILT 3:09.60

Section 2 of 2

1 ROSENBERG, JULIA FR VANDERBILT 2:56.23

2 ROSE, MORGAN CLAIRE JR OLE MISS 2:56.53

3 LAMBERT, ELLA FR VANDERBILT 2:56.63

4 FAWCETT, CAMERON FR VANDERBILT 3:00.31

JEBOR, FRANCISCA SO M.T.S.U. DNS

DEVIS, EMMA SR GEORGIA ST. DNS

Women's 4000m DMR
Running order- 1200- 400- 800- 1600

W World Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson USA 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

A American Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson U.S.A. 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

C Collegiate Indoor 10:48.77 Burdon, Horsley, Rogers, Rainsberger Oregon 1/27/2017 New York, NY

F Facility 11:09.18 Rhianwedd Price, Alon Lewis, Ffion Mississippi St. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 11:19.34 Clayton, Edobi, Carpenter, Barron 2015

6:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 LEE (TN) (A) 11:40.06

2 ARKANSAS ST. (A) 11:56.81

3 GEORGIA ST. (A) 12:09.00

4 UL-MONROE (A) 12:14.57

5 SO. MISS. (A) 12:21.89

6 AUSTIN PEAY (A) 12:39.40

7 W. KENTUCKY (A) 12:58.08
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Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
6:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
8 ARK-LR (A) 13:13.56

Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.83, 1.86, 1.89, 1.92, 1.95, etc.

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80

1 WINTERS, MELANIE UNATTACHE 1.75m 5' 83 /4 PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 ISA, ESTHER JR M.T.S.U. 1.75m 5' 83 /4 PPP PPP O XO O XXX

3 KWARTENG, ABIGAIL SR UNATTACHE 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP O O XXX

4 VAN AKEN, SARA JR OLE MISS 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O XO O XXX

5 HENSLEY, ALLIE SR ARKANSAS 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O O XO XXX

6 LANE, SYDNEY JR ARKANSAS 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O O XXO XXX

7 BURGHER, JANIQUE FR SO. MISS. 1.65m 5' 5" XO O O XXX

8 TURNER, GRACE JR W. KENTUC 1.65m 5' 5" O O XXO XXX

9 ARNETT, ALLISON FR W. KENTUC 1.60m 5' 3" O O XXX

10 MORLEY, JEANETTE SR BELMONT 1.60m 5' 3" PPP XO XXX

11 GOEBEL, MEG JR OLE MISS 1.60m 5' 3" O XXO XXX

11 HILL-TATE, DENIA SR AUSTIN PEA 1.60m 5' 3" O XXO XXX

13 KNOWLING, MEGAN JR ARKANSAS 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

13 SHANNON, LARIAH FR OLE MISS 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

15 MCNEAL, RONDAISHIA SO ARK-LR 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX

15 YEBOAH, REGINA SR M.T.S.U. 1.55m 5' 1" XO PPP XXP

17 PROUTY, MCKENNA FR BELMONT 1.55m 5' 1" XXO XXX

17 JOHNSON, ALLANA SR AUSTIN PEA 1.55m 5' 1" XXO XXX

HARRIS, BRENNA SO ARK-LR NH XXX

ISENBARGER, KATIE JR W. KENTUC DNS
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Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all,  9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, ID

C Collegiate Indoor 6.93m Tara Davis Texas 3/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FLYNN, TIFFANY WINNER'S CI V 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.41 6.53 6.66 FOUL 6.40 6.36 3(1)

2 JONES, AKELA WINNER'S CI V 6.55m 21' 6" 5.99 6.39 3.54 6.39 6.46 6.55 3(2)

3 SAUNDERS, SHA'KEELA ADIDAS V 6.46m 21' 21 /2 FOUL 6.02 6.22 6.17 6.46 6.22 3(3)

4 VANCE, LYNNIKA SO M.T.S.U. V 6.11m 20' 01 /2 5.42 5.80 FOUL 5.72 5.79 6.11 3(4)

5 HUNT, JAEDA SR GEORGIA ST V 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 3.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL 3(5)

6 WINTERS, MELANIE UNATTACHE 5.98m 19' 71 /2 5.83 5.96 5.93 5.79 5.98 5.79 3(6)

7 OSAJI, ASHLEE SO SO. MISS. 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.77 5.72 5.45 5.73 5.77 5.91 3(7)

8 VAN AKEN, SARA JR OLE MISS 5.73m 18' 93 /4 FOUL 5.73 5.10 FOUL 5.60 4.88 2(1)

9 ILUNGA MBUYI, EUNICE FR UL-MONROE 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.69 FOUL 5.70 5.68 FOUL 3.98 3(8)

10 SCHUBERT, REBEKKA SR UL-MONROE 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 4.14 5.69 3(9)

11 HOUSWORTH, ELAINA SO TN ST. 5.56m 18' 3" 5.21 5.27 5.56 1(1)

12 BECERRIL ALVAREZ, OLAIA FR UL-MONROE 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.23 4.99 5.55 2(2)

13 DAL, JOSEPHINE JR VANDERBIL 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.34 FOUL 5.54 2(3)

14 JAMES, JESSICA FR GEORGIA ST 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 4.93 4.94 1(2)

15 GROSS, SKYE SO OLE MISS 5.51m 18' 1" 5.45 5.45 5.51 2(4)

16 MYERS, MARQUASHA JR SO. MISS. 5.51m 18' 1" 5.29 5.51 FOUL 2(6)

17 TUCKER, JAELYN SO ARK-LR 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 5.23 5.46 2(6)

18 HILL, CHRISTIAN MEMPHIS 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 5.40 5.41 1(3)

19 REDDIC, KHRYSTYAN SO UL-MONROE 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 4.86 5.33 2(8)

20 DAINES, ISABEL FR ARKANSAS 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.24 5.32 5.45 2(8)

21 BENTON, AKERA JR M.T.S.U. 5.40m 17' 83 /4 FOUL 5.40 5.33 3(10)

22 MIDGET, ANAIYA FR M.T.S.U. 5.36m 17' 7" 5.36 4.88 4.45 1(4)

23 ALLEN, BRIA JR ARK-LR 5.26m 17' 31 /4 5.10 5.26 FOUL 2(9)

24 DIEDICKE, LEA MEMPHIS 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 5.20 4.16 1(5)

25 WALLACE, MADI FR AUSTIN PEA 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.17 5.00 4.95 1(6)

26 WALKER, LENNEX SR AUSTIN PEA 5.09m 16' 81 /2 5.09 4.99 FOUL 1(7)

27 TELLIS, CAMARII SO GEORGIA ST 5.02m 16' 53 /4 5.02 FOUL FOUL 3(11)

28 MCCLELLAND, CAMARYN JR AUSTIN PEA 5.00m 16' 5" FOUL 5.00 FOUL 1(8)

28 MCNEAL, RONDAISHIA SO ARK-LR 5.00m 16' 5" FOUL FOUL 5.00 2(10)

30 SNOW, ADRIANA SO TN ST. 4.99m 16' 41 /2 FOUL 4.99 4.98 1(9)

31 GOEBEL, MEG JR OLE MISS 4.96m 16' 31 /4 4.96 PASS 4.69 1(10)

32 WOODSON, SAMANTHA FR BELMONT 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.87 4.72 4.64 1(11)

33 JOHNSON, EMANI SO TN ST. 4.80m 15' 9" 4.80 4.65 FOUL 1(12)

34 HITCHCOCK, TARA SO BELMONT 4.37m 14' 4" 4.34 4.29 4.37 1(13)

SPANNOWSKY, MARRIETTA MEMPHIS NM 2

BROOKS, KIESHONNA UNATTACHE NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
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Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 HOUSWORTH, ELAINA SO TN ST. 5.56m 18' 3" 5.21 5.27 5.56

2 JAMES, JESSICA FR GEORGIA ST 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 4.93 4.94

3 HILL, CHRISTIAN MEMPHIS 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 5.40 5.41

4 MIDGET, ANAIYA FR M.T.S.U. 5.36m 17' 7" 5.36 4.88 4.45

5 DIEDICKE, LEA MEMPHIS 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 5.20 4.16

6 WALLACE, MADI FR AUSTIN PEA 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.17 5.00 4.95

7 WALKER, LENNEX SR AUSTIN PEA 5.09m 16' 81 /2 5.09 4.99 FOUL

8 MCCLELLAND, CAMARYN JR AUSTIN PEA 5.00m 16' 5" FOUL 5.00 FOUL

9 SNOW, ADRIANA SO TN ST. 4.99m 16' 41 /2 FOUL 4.99 4.98

10 GOEBEL, MEG JR OLE MISS 4.96m 16' 31 /4 4.96 PASS 4.69

11 WOODSON, SAMANTHA FR BELMONT 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.87 4.72 4.64

12 JOHNSON, EMANI SO TN ST. 4.80m 15' 9" 4.80 4.65 FOUL

13 HITCHCOCK, TARA SO BELMONT 4.37m 14' 4" 4.34 4.29 4.37

Flight 2 of 3

1 VAN AKEN, SARA JR OLE MISS 5.73m 18' 93 /4 FOUL 5.73 5.10 FOUL 5.60 4.88

2 BECERRIL ALVAREZ, OLAIA FR UL-MONROE 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.23 4.99 5.55

3 DAL, JOSEPHINE JR VANDERBIL 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.34 FOUL 5.54

4 GROSS, SKYE SO OLE MISS 5.51m 18' 1" 5.45 5.45 5.51

6 MYERS, MARQUASHA JR SO. MISS. 5.51m 18' 1" 5.29 5.51 FOUL

6 TUCKER, JAELYN SO ARK-LR 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 5.23 5.46

8 REDDIC, KHRYSTYAN SO UL-MONROE 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 4.86 5.33

8 DAINES, ISABEL FR ARKANSAS 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.24 5.32 5.45

9 ALLEN, BRIA JR ARK-LR 5.26m 17' 31 /4 5.10 5.26 FOUL

10 MCNEAL, RONDAISHIA SO ARK-LR 5.00m 16' 5" FOUL FOUL 5.00

SPANNOWSKY, MARRIETTA MEMPHIS NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 FLYNN, TIFFANY WINNER'S CI V 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.41 6.53 6.66 FOUL 6.40 6.36

2 JONES, AKELA WINNER'S CI V 6.55m 21' 6" 5.99 6.39 3.54 6.39 6.46 6.55

3 SAUNDERS, SHA'KEELA ADIDAS V 6.46m 21' 21 /2 FOUL 6.02 6.22 6.17 6.46 6.22

4 VANCE, LYNNIKA SO M.T.S.U. V 6.11m 20' 01 /2 5.42 5.80 FOUL 5.72 5.79 6.11

5 HUNT, JAEDA SR GEORGIA ST V 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 3.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 WINTERS, MELANIE UNATTACHE 5.98m 19' 71 /2 5.83 5.96 5.93 5.79 5.98 5.79

7 OSAJI, ASHLEE SO SO. MISS. 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.77 5.72 5.45 5.73 5.77 5.91

8 ILUNGA MBUYI, EUNICE FR UL-MONROE 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.69 FOUL 5.70 5.68 FOUL 3.98

9 SCHUBERT, REBEKKA SR UL-MONROE 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 4.14 5.69

10 BENTON, AKERA JR M.T.S.U. 5.40m 17' 83 /4 FOUL 5.40 5.33

11 TELLIS, CAMARII SO GEORGIA ST 5.02m 16' 53 /4 5.02 FOUL FOUL

BROOKS, KIESHONNA UNATTACHE NM
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Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry New York  A. C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 25.27m Gwen Berry NYAC/ Nike 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 17.82m Vensherrie Campbell 2004

6:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 TAIWO, SHEY SR OLE MISS V 24.11m 79' 11 /4 24.11 FOUL 23.70 23.49 23.60 FOUL 3(1)

2 STEWART, JANEAH UNATTACHE V 23.77m 78' 0" FOUL 23.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL 23.38 3(2)

3 MITCHELL, JASMINE JR OLE MISS V 23.62m 77' 6" 23.27 23.62 FOUL 20.80 FOUL 22.78 3(3)

4 MCMILLER, DEENIA MEMPHIS V 21.70m 71' 21 /2 FOUL 21.70 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 3(4)

5 DAVIS, JALANI JR OLE MISS V 21.29m 69' 101 /4 FOUL 21.29 FOUL FOUL 20.19 FOUL 3(5)

6 LEPPELMEIER, MOLLY SR KENTUCKY V 20.10m 65' 111 /2 19.29 19.37 19.86 20.10 20.09 19.93 3(6)

7 SAM, BRIANNA SR UL-MONROE V 19.96m 65' 6" 19.96 FOUL FOUL 17.60 18.45 FOUL 3(7)

8 GATES, JADE SR KENTUCKY V 19.43m 63' 9" 18.79 19.05 19.43 18.88 19.01 19.33 3(8)

9 BRITT, TEDREAUNA SR OLE MISS V 18.85m 61' 101 /4 18.78 17.84 18.85 FOUL 18.11 FOUL 3(9)

10 BULAI, DEBORAH SR OLE MISS V 18.61m 61' 03 /4 18.56 18.61 18.50 3(10)

11 FLOWERS, GRACE SR ARKANSAS V 18.56m 60' 103 /4 18.56 FOUL 18.17 3(11)

12 AKINRINSOLA, SIMI SO KENTUCKY V 18.30m 60' 01 /2 18.30 18.14 18.24 2(1)

13 MATTSSON, JESSICA SR BELMONT 17.59m 57' 81 /2 17.59 17.54 17.02 2(2)

14 SIMONELLI, ISABELLA SO SO. MISS. 17.56m 57' 71 /2 17.56 17.04 17.40 2(3)

15 BASIC, AJLA FR W. KENTUC 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 17.18 FOUL 2(4)

16 SAFONT FALOMIR, AITANA SO W. KENTUC 17.36m 56' 111 /2 FOUL 17.36 FOUL 2(5)

17 LENTON, SAMANTHA MEMPHIS 16.94m 55' 7" 16.94 FOUL FOUL 3(12)

18 DECUIR , MALEAH JR TN ST. 16.45m 53' 113 /4 15.18 14.93 16.45 1(1)

19 THRASHER-WALKER, TAYEL SR W. KENTUC 16.44m 53' 111 /4 16.20 16.08 16.44 2(6)

20 MOORE, LEAH FR KENTUCKY 16.41m 53' 101 /4 FOUL 16.41 FOUL 2(7)

21 SPEER, JORDAN JR SO. MISS. 16.37m 53' 81 /2 16.16 FOUL 16.37 1(2)

22 JONSDOTTIR, VIGDIS MEMPHIS 16.15m 53' 0" 16.15 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

23 VERSEMAN, JACKLYN SR AUSTIN PEA 16.07m 52' 83 /4 15.40 16.07 15.82 2(9)

24 STUCKER, REBEKAH FR BELMONT 15.63m 51' 31 /2 FOUL 15.60 15.63 1(3)

25 MORRIS, ALEXIS FR SO. MISS. 15.30m 50' 21 /2 14.49 15.30 FOUL 1(4)

26 SWAIN, ANTANIA JR TN ST. 14.84m 48' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.84 1(5)

27 MCDANIEL, KORI SR AUSTIN PEA 14.59m 47' 101 /2 14.59 13.88 14.13 1(6)

28 STEPHENS, ALISON SO ARK-LR 14.20m 46' 71 /4 14.20 14.13 FOUL 2(10)

29 LOPEZ ARIAS, INES FR W. KENTUC 14.14m 46' 43 /4 14.14 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

30 COLLIER, MADISON FR ARKANSAS 13.99m 45' 103 /4 FOUL 13.10 13.99 1(7)

31 STIGARLL, ALLISON FR ARK-LR 13.87m 45' 61 /4 13.74 13.87 13.84 1(8)

32 SAMPRAM, SELASE FR ARKANSAS 11.62m 38' 11 /2 11.62 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

HILLYARD, MARIA JR AUSTIN PEA NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 DECUIR , MALEAH JR TN ST. 16.45m 53' 113 /4 15.18 14.93 16.45

2 SPEER, JORDAN JR SO. MISS. 16.37m 53' 81 /2 16.16 FOUL 16.37

3 STUCKER, REBEKAH FR BELMONT 15.63m 51' 31 /2 FOUL 15.60 15.63
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Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 MORRIS, ALEXIS FR SO. MISS. 15.30m 50' 21 /2 14.49 15.30 FOUL

5 SWAIN, ANTANIA JR TN ST. 14.84m 48' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.84

6 MCDANIEL, KORI SR AUSTIN PEA 14.59m 47' 101 /2 14.59 13.88 14.13

7 COLLIER, MADISON FR ARKANSAS 13.99m 45' 103 /4 FOUL 13.10 13.99

8 STIGARLL, ALLISON FR ARK-LR 13.87m 45' 61 /4 13.74 13.87 13.84

9 SAMPRAM, SELASE FR ARKANSAS 11.62m 38' 11 /2 11.62 FOUL FOUL

HILLYARD, MARIA JR AUSTIN PEA NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 AKINRINSOLA, SIMI SO KENTUCKY V 18.30m 60' 01 /2 18.30 18.14 18.24

2 MATTSSON, JESSICA SR BELMONT 17.59m 57' 81 /2 17.59 17.54 17.02

3 SIMONELLI, ISABELLA SO SO. MISS. 17.56m 57' 71 /2 17.56 17.04 17.40

4 BASIC, AJLA FR W. KENTUC 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 17.18 FOUL

5 SAFONT FALOMIR, AITANA SO W. KENTUC 17.36m 56' 111 /2 FOUL 17.36 FOUL

6 THRASHER-WALKER, TAYEL SR W. KENTUC 16.44m 53' 111 /4 16.20 16.08 16.44

7 MOORE, LEAH FR KENTUCKY 16.41m 53' 101 /4 FOUL 16.41 FOUL

8 JONSDOTTIR, VIGDIS MEMPHIS 16.15m 53' 0" 16.15 FOUL FOUL

9 VERSEMAN, JACKLYN SR AUSTIN PEA 16.07m 52' 83 /4 15.40 16.07 15.82

10 STEPHENS, ALISON SO ARK-LR 14.20m 46' 71 /4 14.20 14.13 FOUL

11 LOPEZ ARIAS, INES FR W. KENTUC 14.14m 46' 43 /4 14.14 FOUL FOUL

Flight 3 of 3

1 TAIWO, SHEY SR OLE MISS V 24.11m 79' 11 /4 24.11 FOUL 23.70 23.49 23.60 FOUL

2 STEWART, JANEAH UNATTACHE V 23.77m 78' 0" FOUL 23.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL 23.38

3 MITCHELL, JASMINE JR OLE MISS V 23.62m 77' 6" 23.27 23.62 FOUL 20.80 FOUL 22.78

4 MCMILLER, DEENIA MEMPHIS V 21.70m 71' 21 /2 FOUL 21.70 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 DAVIS, JALANI JR OLE MISS V 21.29m 69' 101 /4 FOUL 21.29 FOUL FOUL 20.19 FOUL

6 LEPPELMEIER, MOLLY SR KENTUCKY V 20.10m 65' 111 /2 19.29 19.37 19.86 20.10 20.09 19.93

7 SAM, BRIANNA SR UL-MONROE V 19.96m 65' 6" 19.96 FOUL FOUL 17.60 18.45 FOUL

8 GATES, JADE SR KENTUCKY V 19.43m 63' 9" 18.79 19.05 19.43 18.88 19.01 19.33

9 BRITT, TEDREAUNA SR OLE MISS V 18.85m 61' 101 /4 18.78 17.84 18.85 FOUL 18.11 FOUL

10 BULAI, DEBORAH SR OLE MISS V 18.61m 61' 03 /4 18.56 18.61 18.50

11 FLOWERS, GRACE SR ARKANSAS V 18.56m 60' 103 /4 18.56 FOUL 18.17

12 LENTON, SAMANTHA MEMPHIS 16.94m 55' 7" 16.94 FOUL FOUL

#53 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 BURNS, SHAINA

UNATTACHED

4168 8.74

965

1.72m

5' 73/4

879

13.70m

44' 111/2

774

5.77m

18' 111/4

780

2:24.02

770

2 CREEDON, JESSIC

VANDERBILT

3555 9.48

812

1.66m

5' 51/4

806

10.35m

33' 111/2

552

5.18m

17' 0"

609

2:23.58

776

3 THERON, LIEZL

LEE (TN)

3417 9.41

826

1.60m

5' 3"

736

9.32m

30' 7"

485

5.19m

17' 01/2

612

2:24.93

758

4 AYITEYFIO, GABBY

ARK-LR

3259 9.42

824

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

10.24m

33' 71/4

545

5.23m

17' 2"

623

2:37.59

601
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#53 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

5 JOHNSON, CAYLA

TN TECH

3213 9.34

840

1.60m

5' 3"

736

10.85m

35' 71/4

585

5.47m

17' 111/2

691

3:00.45

361

6 LOWE, KAYLEE

LIFE

3065 10.03

706

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

7.56m

24' 93/4

371

5.67m

18' 71/4

750

2:43.14

537

7 LAWSON, SAVANN

UL-MONROE

3054 9.16

877

1.42m

4' 73/4

534

7.65m

25' 11/4

377

5.38m

17' 8"

665

2:37.54

601

8 ALALADE, SADE

BELMONT

2833 9.94

723

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

8.67m

28' 51/2

443

4.44m

14' 7"

413

2:41.79

553

9 SEARS, SAMYZIA

W. KENTUCKY

2771 9.19

871

1.30m

4' 31/4

409

7.67m

25' 2"

378

5.43m

17' 93/4

680

2:52.99

433

10 STRONG, ANNIE

OLE MISS

2755 9.70

769

1.45m

4' 9"

566

9.51m

31' 21/2

497

4.35m

14' 31/4

391

2:43.65

532

11 GILBERT, JAYDEN

ARK-LR

2585 10.65

595

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

8.46m

27' 91/4

429

4.96m

16' 31/4

548

3:05.89

312

12 KELLEY, JESSICA

AUSTIN PEAY

2438 10.86

560

1.48m

4' 101/4

599

7.55m

24' 91/4

370

5.06m

16' 71/4

576

3:03.56

333

13 MADISON, ARIANA

LIFE

2412 9.61

787

1.33m

4' 41/4

439

9.18m

30' 11/2

476

4.99m

16' 41/2

557

3:27.35

153

14 GRIFFIN, AUDREY

W. KENTUCKY

2297 10.39

641

1.30m

4' 31/4

409

7.33m

24' 03/4

356

4.33m

14' 21/2

386

2:46.08

505

15 JOHNSON, BRAND

UNATTACHED

965 8.74

965

NH NM NM

16 WRIGHT, JACLYN

E.T.S.U.

DNF NM

17 GRIFFITH, BRITNE

E.T.S.U.

DNF NM

18 JOHNSON, KENNE

E.T.S.U.

DNF NM

AKILI, ANYA

TN TECH

NP 9.36

836

1.51m

4' 111/2

632

8.72m

28' 71/2

446

5.18m

17' 0"

609

DNS
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.68 Susanna Kallur SWE 2/10/2008 Karlsruhe, GER

A American Indoor 7.70 Sharika Nelvis adidas 2/18/2018 Albuquerque, NM

A American Indoor 7.70 Keni Harrison adidas 3/3/2018 Brimingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

F Facility 7.99 Sharika Nelvis adidas 1/30/2016

V Vanderbilt 8.37 Amanda Mullins Hall 2004

11:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 8.74 8.738 2(1) 965

2 JOHNSON, BRANDEE UNATTACHED 8.74 8.739 3(1) 965

3 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 9.16 3(2) 877

4 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 9.19 3(3) 871

5 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 9.34 3(4) 840

6 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 9.36 2(2) 836

7 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 9.41 1(1) 826

8 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 9.42 1(2) 824

9 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBILT 9.48 2(3) 812

10 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 9.61 2(4) 787

11 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 9.70 3(5) 769

12 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 9.94 2(5) 723

13 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 10.03 1(3) 706

14 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 10.39 1(4) 641

15 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 10.65 1(5) 595

16 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 10.86 1(6) 560

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 9.41 826

2 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 9.42 824

3 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 10.03 706

4 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 10.39 641

5 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 10.65 595

6 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 10.86 560

Section 2 of 3

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 8.74 8.738 965

2 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 9.36 836

3 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBILT 9.48 812

4 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 9.61 787

5 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 9.94 723

Section 3 of 3

1 JOHNSON, BRANDEE UNATTACHED 8.74 8.739 965

2 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 9.16 877

3 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 9.19 871

4 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 9.34 840

5 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 9.70 769
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 965

1 JOHNSON, BRAND UNATTACHED 965

3 LAWSON, SAVANN FR UL-MONROE 877

4 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 871

5 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 840

6 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 836

7 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 826

8 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 824

9 CREEDON, JESSIC SR VANDERBILT 812

10 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 787

11 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 769

12 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 723

13 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 706

14 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 641

15 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 595

16 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 560

Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

12:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 Pts
1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHE 1.72m 5' 73 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXO XXO XXO XXX 879

2 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBIL 1.66m 5' 51 /4 PPP O O O XO XXO XXO XXX 806

3 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 1.60m 5' 3" O O O O O XXX 736

4 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 1.60m 5' 3" XO O O XO O XXX 736

5 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 1.57m 5' 13 /4 PPP PPP O O XXX 701

5 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O O O XXX 701

7 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O O XXO 701

8 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 1.54m 5' 01 /2 O XO O XXX 666

9 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XXO XXX 632

10 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEA 1.48m 4' 101 /4 XXO XXX 599

11 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 1.45m 4' 9" XXX 566

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 Pts
2 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBIL (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 806

4 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 736

5 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 701

7 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE (cont'd) PPP PPP O O O O 701

8 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR (cont'd) PPP PPP O O O O 666

9 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO 632
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump (cont'd)
10 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEA (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O XO O 599

11 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 1.45m 4' 9" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO 566

12 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 1.42m 4' 73 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 534

13 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 1.33m 4' 41 /4 O XO XXX 439

14 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUC 1.30m 4' 31 /4 O XXX 409

15 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUC 1.30m 4' 31 /4 XO XXX 409

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 1844

2 CREEDON, JESSIC SR VANDERBILT 1618

3 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 1576

4 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 1562

5 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 1490

6 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 1468

7 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 1424

8 LAWSON, SAVANN FR UL-MONROE 1411

9 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 1407

10 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 1335

11 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 1296

12 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 1280

13 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 1226

14 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 1159

15 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 1050

16 JOHNSON, BRAND UNATTACHED 965

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Facility 19.10m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 1/14/2017

V Vanderbilt 17.92m Oladipo, Divine 1/15/2022

1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHE 13.70m 44' 111 /2 13.70 12.85 12.00 774

2 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.26 10.25 10.85 585

3 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBIL 10.35m 33' 111 /2 10.23 10.35 9.81 552

4 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 10.24m 33' 71 /4 10.05 10.08 10.24 545

5 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 9.51m 31' 21 /2 8.61 9.50 9.51 497

6 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 9.32m 30' 7" 8.53 8.79 9.32 485

7 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 9.18m 30' 11 /2 8.67 9.18 8.95 476

8 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 8.72m 28' 71 /2 FOUL 8.00 8.72 446

9 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.67 8.24 7.92 443

10 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.46 FOUL 8.44 429

11 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUC 7.67m 25' 2" FOUL 7.47 7.67 378

12 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 7.65m 25' 11 /4 7.53 7.11 7.65 377

13 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 7.56m 24' 93 /4 FOUL 7.53 7.56 371
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
14 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEA 7.55m 24' 91 /4 6.95 7.10 7.55 370

15 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUC 7.33m 24' 03 /4 6.34 7.33 6.50 356

WRIGHT, JACLYN E.T.S.U. NM

GRIFFITH, BRITNEY E.T.S.U. NM

JOHNSON, BRANDEE UNATTACHE NM

JOHNSON, KENNEDI E.T.S.U. NM

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 2618

2 CREEDON, JESSIC SR VANDERBILT 2170

3 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 2161

4 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 2047

5 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 2035

6 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 1914

7 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 1867

8 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 1832

9 LAWSON, SAVANN FR UL-MONROE 1788

10 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 1778

11 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 1725

12 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 1702

13 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 1658

14 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 1529

15 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 1406

16 JOHNSON, BRAND UNATTACHED 965

17 GRIFFITH, BRITNE E.T.S.U.

18 WRIGHT, JACLYN E.T.S.U.

19 JOHNSON, KENNE E.T.S.U.

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, ID

C Collegiate Indoor 6.93m Tara Davis Texas 3/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

2:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHE 5.77m 18' 111 /4 FOUL 5.63 5.77 1(1) 780

2 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.58 5.54 5.67 2(1) 750

3 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.27 5.40 5.47 1(2) 691

4 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUC 5.43m 17' 93 /4 4.94 5.18 5.43 2(2) 680

5 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 5.38m 17' 8" 5.35 5.38 FOUL 1(3) 665

6 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 FOUL 5.12 1(4) 623

7 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.08 5.19 4.94 2(3) 612
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
2:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
8 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 5.16 FOUL 1(5) 609

9 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBIL 5.18m 17' 0" 4.90 5.18 5.00 2(4) 609

10 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEA 5.06m 16' 71 /4 5.06 4.85 FOUL 2(5) 576

11 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 4.99m 16' 41 /2 4.10 4.19 4.99 2(6) 557

12 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 4.96m 16' 31 /4 4.81 4.96 4.76 1(6) 548

13 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 4.44m 14' 7" 4.44 4.29 FOUL 1(7) 413

14 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 4.35m 14' 31 /4 3.98 4.26 4.35 2(7) 391

15 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUC 4.33m 14' 21 /2 4.30 4.33 FOUL 2(8) 386

JOHNSON, BRANDEE UNATTACHE NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHE 5.77m 18' 111 /4 FOUL 5.63 5.77 780

2 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.27 5.40 5.47 691

3 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 5.38m 17' 8" 5.35 5.38 FOUL 665

4 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 FOUL 5.12 623

5 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 5.16 FOUL 609

6 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 4.96m 16' 31 /4 4.81 4.96 4.76 548

7 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 4.44m 14' 7" 4.44 4.29 FOUL 413

JOHNSON, BRANDEE UNATTACHE NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.58 5.54 5.67 750

2 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUC 5.43m 17' 93 /4 4.94 5.18 5.43 680

3 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.08 5.19 4.94 612

4 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBIL 5.18m 17' 0" 4.90 5.18 5.00 609

5 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEA 5.06m 16' 71 /4 5.06 4.85 FOUL 576

6 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 4.99m 16' 41 /2 4.10 4.19 4.99 557

7 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 4.35m 14' 31 /4 3.98 4.26 4.35 391

8 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUC 4.33m 14' 21 /2 4.30 4.33 FOUL 386

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 3398

2 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 2852

3 CREEDON, JESSIC SR VANDERBILT 2779

4 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 2659

5 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 2658

6 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 2528

7 AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH 2523

8 LAWSON, SAVANN FR UL-MONROE 2453

9 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 2338

10 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 2280

11 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 2273

12 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 2259

13 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 2223
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

14 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 2105

15 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 1792

16 JOHNSON, BRAND UNATTACHED 965

Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Facility 2:02.62 Jazmine Fray TX A&M 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 2:04.24 Courtney Clayton 2017

3:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CREEDON, JESSICA SR VANDERBILT 2:23.58 776

2 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 2:24.02 770

3 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 2:24.93 758

4 LAWSON, SAVANNA FR UL-MONROE 2:37.54 601

5 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 2:37.59 601

6 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 2:41.79 553

7 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 2:43.14 537

8 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 2:43.65 532

9 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 2:46.08 505

10 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 2:52.99 433

11 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 3:00.45 361

12 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 3:03.56 333

13 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 3:05.89 312

14 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 3:27.35 153

AKILI, ANYA JR TN TECH DNS

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BURNS, SHAINA UNATTACHED 4168

2 CREEDON, JESSIC SR VANDERBILT 3555

3 THERON, LIEZL FR LEE (TN) 3417

4 AYITEYFIO, GABBY FR ARK-LR 3259

5 JOHNSON, CAYLA FR TN TECH 3213

6 LOWE, KAYLEE FR LIFE 3065

7 LAWSON, SAVANN FR UL-MONROE 3054

8 ALALADE, SADE SO BELMONT 2833

9 SEARS, SAMYZIA JR W. KENTUCKY 2771

10 STRONG, ANNIE FR OLE MISS 2755

11 GILBERT, JAYDEN FR ARK-LR 2585

12 KELLEY, JESSICA SR AUSTIN PEAY 2438

13 MADISON, ARIANA FR LIFE 2412

14 GRIFFIN, AUDREY SR W. KENTUCKY 2297
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Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 20.34 Jereem Richards Alabama 2/25/2017

6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COLEBROOKE, SAMSON ATL TC 21.33 1(1)

2 SIRLEAF, AKEEM ATL TC 21.34 1(2)

3 MILLER, ELIJAH JR SO. MISS. 21.59 1(3)

4 HEATH JR., RODNEY FR KENTUCKY 21.82 2(1)

5 WOOLEY, TRISTYN SO OLE MISS 21.87 2(2)

6 BIENVENUE, CARDET JR SO. MISS. 21.91 1(4)

7 MOSS, LAMONT FR SO. MISS. 21.94 8(1)

8 TEER, ISAIAH SO OLE MISS 21.98 2(3)

9 MATEEN, SAMEER SO LIFE 21.99 5(1)

10 BRUMFIELD, R'LAZON SR TN ST. 22.02 3(1)

11 NEAL, TAVEION FR ARK-LR 22.10 5(2)

12 FULLER, QUA'JON FR BELMONT 22.23 3(2)

13 MCCAIN, JEREMIAH JR LEE (TN) 22.24 3(3)

14 DU TOIT, WYNAND SR LEE (TN) 22.32 4(1)

15 ROBINSON, KEITH JR UL-MONROE 22.35 8(2)

16 PERRY, JHAVONTE JR UL-MONROE 22.40 5(3)

17 ROLLE, DEMETRIUS FR W. KENTUCKY 22.49 4(2)

18 DOZIER, GABRIEL FR W. KENTUCKY 22.50 4(3)

19 ROGERS, MICAH SO TN ST. 22.71 6(1)

20 REDMON, DERRICK SO TN ST. 22.76 6(2)

21 SIMPSON, JACARI FR MEMPHIS 22.85 8(3)

22 SIMMONS, PARIS WINNER'S CIRCLE 22.88 22.874 2(4)

23 JONKER, HANDRE SO ARKANSAS ST. 22.88 22.875 4(4)

24 MASENGU, NOKIA FR LEE (TN) 22.97 3(4)

25 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 22.98 5(4)

26 BOUYE, JAI'BRIAN FR M.T.S.U. 23.06 8(4)

27 LAJEUNESSE, DONOVAN FR MEMPHIS 23.08 8(5)

28 WARNER, JADEN JR W. KENTUCKY 23.18 5(5)

29 KIMBALL, PATRICK SR KENTUCKY 23.52 7(1)

30 SHEPPARD, ELIJAH JR BELMONT 24.05 7(2)

WALKER, OMARI FR ARKANSAS ST. DNS 4

ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. DNS 6

CURINGTON, RYAN SO ARK-LR DNS 6

CHEN, JEFF UNATTACHED DNS 7

GREY, FRANKIE SO ARK-LR DNS 7

SHELL, CARTER SR ARKANSAS ST. DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 COLEBROOKE, SAMSON ATL TC 21.33
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 SIRLEAF, AKEEM ATL TC 21.34

3 MILLER, ELIJAH JR SO. MISS. 21.59

4 BIENVENUE, CARDET JR SO. MISS. 21.91

Section 2 of 8

1 HEATH JR., RODNEY FR KENTUCKY 21.82

2 WOOLEY, TRISTYN SO OLE MISS 21.87

3 TEER, ISAIAH SO OLE MISS 21.98

4 SIMMONS, PARIS WINNER'S CIRCLE 22.88 22.874

Section 3 of 8

1 BRUMFIELD, R'LAZON SR TN ST. 22.02

2 FULLER, QUA'JON FR BELMONT 22.23

3 MCCAIN, JEREMIAH JR LEE (TN) 22.24

4 MASENGU, NOKIA FR LEE (TN) 22.97

Section 4 of 8

1 DU TOIT, WYNAND SR LEE (TN) 22.32

2 ROLLE, DEMETRIUS FR W. KENTUCKY 22.49

3 DOZIER, GABRIEL FR W. KENTUCKY 22.50

4 JONKER, HANDRE SO ARKANSAS ST. 22.88 22.875

WALKER, OMARI FR ARKANSAS ST. DNS

Section 5 of 8

1 MATEEN, SAMEER SO LIFE 21.99

2 NEAL, TAVEION FR ARK-LR 22.10

3 PERRY, JHAVONTE JR UL-MONROE 22.40

4 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 22.98

5 WARNER, JADEN JR W. KENTUCKY 23.18

Section 6 of 8

1 ROGERS, MICAH SO TN ST. 22.71

2 REDMON, DERRICK SO TN ST. 22.76

ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. DNS

CURINGTON, RYAN SO ARK-LR DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 KIMBALL, PATRICK SR KENTUCKY 23.52

2 SHEPPARD, ELIJAH JR BELMONT 24.05

CHEN, JEFF UNATTACHED DNS

GREY, FRANKIE SO ARK-LR DNS

SHELL, CARTER SR ARKANSAS ST. DNS

Section 8 of 8

1 MOSS, LAMONT FR SO. MISS. 21.94

2 ROBINSON, KEITH JR UL-MONROE 22.35

3 SIMPSON, JACARI FR MEMPHIS 22.85

4 BOUYE, JAI'BRIAN FR M.T.S.U. 23.06

5 LAJEUNESSE, DONOVAN FR MEMPHIS 23.08
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Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 2/20/2004 Birmingham, ENG

A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2012 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/11/2012 New York, NY

F Facility 13:47.84 Andrew Kent Georgia Tech 2/12/2021

7:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MAXON, CHRIS SR OLE MISS 14:27.89

2 MOULAI, NICK JR OLE MISS 14:33.53

3 STONE, WILL SO LEE (TN) 14:36.99

4 EAGLESON, CALEB SR LEE (TN) 14:40.07

5 FRENCH, NICK UNATTACHED 14:41.31

6 GUTHERY, CASEY JR LEE (TN) 14:43.97

7 MAYBERRY, DAWSON FR ARKANSAS ST. 14:46.70

8 CHENIER, VINCENT FR MEMPHIS 14:50.14

9 KELLY, KEVIN UNATTACHED 14:54.32

10 WRIGHT-FISHER, ZAC SR LIFE 15:08.04

11 HURST, HUDSON FR MEMPHIS 15:13.12

12 SHERMAN, MICHAEL SR W. KENTUCKY 15:20.69

13 WALSH, LIAM FR MEMPHIS 15:23.59

14 COLON, CHRISTIAN SR LIFE 15:40.71

15 PERRONE, WILLIAM JR W. KENTUCKY 15:56.88

16 ORTIZ, BRAYDEN FR UL-MONROE 15:59.39

17 HUFF, MILES SO W. KENTUCKY 16:08.78

Men's 1000 Meters
7:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GARCIA ROMO, MARIO JR OLE MISS 2:20.12 1(1)

2 CULPEPPER, CRUZ SO OLE MISS 2:20.66 1(2)

3 JUSTUS, ALEX FR KENTUCKY 2:27.88 2(1)

4 PIOTROWSKI, COLE FR OLE MISS 2:28.51 2(2)

5 GRIFFIN, MCLEAN SO KENTUCKY 2:28.93 2(3)

6 MOORE, HARPER FR KENTUCKY 2:30.10 2(4)

7 BARGE, THADDEE FR TN ST. 2:34.76 2(5)

8 MENGICH, STEPHEN SO UL-MONROE 2:35.82 2(6)

9 SMITH, NICHOLAS FR TN ST. 2:39.87 2(7)

FRANKLIN, BAYLOR SR OLE MISS DNS 1

CRORKEN, TIARNAN JR OLE MISS DNS 1

BETHMANN, CADE SR OLE MISS DNS 1

VANDERKOLK, KEVIN FR BELMONT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GARCIA ROMO, MARIO JR OLE MISS 2:20.12

2 CULPEPPER, CRUZ SO OLE MISS 2:20.66

FRANKLIN, BAYLOR SR OLE MISS DNS
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Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

CRORKEN, TIARNAN JR OLE MISS DNS

BETHMANN, CADE SR OLE MISS DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JUSTUS, ALEX FR KENTUCKY 2:27.88

2 PIOTROWSKI, COLE FR OLE MISS 2:28.51

3 GRIFFIN, MCLEAN SO KENTUCKY 2:28.93

4 MOORE, HARPER FR KENTUCKY 2:30.10

5 BARGE, THADDEE FR TN ST. 2:34.76

6 MENGICH, STEPHEN SO UL-MONROE 2:35.82

7 SMITH, NICHOLAS FR TN ST. 2:39.87

VANDERKOLK, KEVIN FR BELMONT DNS

Men's 4000m DMR
Running order- 1200- 400- 800- 1600

W World Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 9:19.42 Hocker, Peralta, Hunter, Teare Oregon 1/29/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 9:31.13 Cheruiyot, Alcanzar, Montanez, Koech UTEP 2/10/2017

6:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 ARKANSAS ST. (A) 9:58.83

2 ARKANSAS ST. (B) 10:04.67

3 UL-MONROE (A) 10:08.54

4 ARK-LR (A) 10:34.89

5 W. KENTUCKY (A) 10:38.15

6 SO. MISS. (A) 10:38.32

Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.85, 1.90, 2.00, 2.05, 2.10, 2.13, 2.16, 2.19, 2.22, 2.25, etc.

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/24/2014

3:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19

1 TODD, CORVELL JR SO. MISS. 2.16m 7' 1" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO O XXX

2 ERHIRE, OMAMUYOWI FR M.T.S.U. 2.16m 7' 1" O PPP O O O O O XO XPP

3 GORDON, ALLEN SR OLE MISS 2.05m 6' 83 /4 PPP PPP O XO O XXX

4 JONES, JOHNATHAN FR ARK-LR 2.00m 6' 63 /4 PPP PPP O XXO XXX

5 HORTON, JON'TERIO JR TN ST. 1.95m 6' 43 /4 O XXO XXO XXX

6 WALLACE, JORDAN SO ARK-LR 1.90m 6' 23 /4 XO O XXX

7 KOJO, UKURUGENZI SO OLE MISS 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP XXO XXX

7 GRIMM, NOAH JR BELMONT 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP XXO XXX

9 TEAGUE, KYLE SO M.T.S.U. 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O XXX

10 HEARNE, PALMER FR UL-MONROE 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XO XXX
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Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.35, 4.50, 4.65, 4.80, 4.95, 5.10, 5.25, 5.35, 5.45, 5.50, 5.55, 5.60, etc.

W World Indoor 6.18m Mondo Deplantis SWE 2/15/2020 Glasgow, SCO

A American Indoor 6.01m Sam Kendrick Nike 2/8/2020 Rouen, FRA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks Nike 1/29/2016

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.10 5.26

1 JELMERT, BRADLEY FR ARKANSAS 5.10m 16' 83 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XO XO XXX

2 AMORE, FRANKIE FR OLE MISS 4.95m 16' 23 /4 PPP O O XXO XXO XXX

3 CARR, MICHAEL BELL ATHLE 4.80m 15' 9" PPP PPP PPP O XXX

4 SOUTH, TRACE FR ARKANSAS 4.80m 15' 9" PPP PPP O XO XXX

5 BURGESS, COLE JR UL-MONROE 4.65m 15' 3" PPP O XO XXX

6 MABERRY, FORD FR OLE MISS 4.65m 15' 3" XO O XO XXX

7 DINSBEER, AIDAN FR BELMONT 4.50m 14' 9" PPP O XXX

7 GENEREUX, PIERCE JR OLE MISS 4.50m 14' 9" O O XXX

9 JOHNSON, HUNTER FR ARK-LR 4.50m 14' 9" PPP XO XXX

10 GERMAN, DYLAN FR UL-MONROE 4.50m 14' 9" PPP XXO XXX

11 BAZZONI, NICK FR BELMONT 4.35m 14' 31 /4 XO XXX

RIDDLE, COLE JR UNATTACHE NH

MONTGOMERY, DEVON SO W. KENTUC NH PPP XXX

NOOL, ROBIN MEMPHIS NH

PERRY, KNOX JR BELMONT DNS

Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Facility 8.13m Zack Bazile Ohio State 2/9/2018

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.52 7.62 7.57 7.36 7.71 FOUL 2(1)

2 SHELL, CARTER SR ARKANSAS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 7.52 7.69 FOUL 7.45 7.49 7.47 2(2)

3 THOMAS, COURTNEY JR ARKANSAS 7.54m 24' 9" FOUL 7.54 7.35 7.10 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 HOWARD, SHANE UNATTACHE 7.46m 24' 53 /4 7.46 7.18 7.10 7.24 7.19 7.45 2(4)

5 BRUMFIELD, R'LAZON SR TN ST. 7.42m 24' 41 /4 7.42 7.40 7.20 PASS 7.04 7.18 2(5)

6 ATKINSTALL-DALEY, IANGEL FR OLE MISS 7.29m 23' 11" 7.21 6.81 7.29 7.27 7.12 7.16 2(6)

7 MILLER, ELIJAH JR SO. MISS. 7.17m 23' 61 /4 7.17 7.02 6.63 PASS PASS PASS 1(1)

8 CURINGTON, RYAN SO ARK-LR 7.14m 23' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.06 7.14 7.11 6.85 2(7)

9 VERGE, KEANDRIC SO TN ST. 6.82m 22' 41 /2 FOUL 6.82 FOUL FOUL 6.79 6.68 1(2)

10 MILLER, JUSTIN MEMPHIS 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.56 6.29 6.64 1(3)

11 TUBERVILLE, TORRENCE JR OLE MISS 6.55m 21' 6" 6.48 6.55 6.50 1(4)

12 HURD, DALEN SO SO. MISS. 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.49 FOUL 6.03 1(5)

13 ETHERTON, LUKE SO OLE MISS 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.52 5.57 5.81 1(6)

EDWARDS, PHEARTHUR SO SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

GORDON, ALLEN SR OLE MISS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
MCEVOY, JOSEPH SO UL-MONROE NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MILLER, ELIJAH JR SO. MISS. 7.17m 23' 61 /4 7.17 7.02 6.63 PASS PASS PASS

2 VERGE, KEANDRIC SO TN ST. 6.82m 22' 41 /2 FOUL 6.82 FOUL FOUL 6.79 6.68

3 MILLER, JUSTIN MEMPHIS 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.56 6.29 6.64

4 TUBERVILLE, TORRENCE JR OLE MISS 6.55m 21' 6" 6.48 6.55 6.50

5 HURD, DALEN SO SO. MISS. 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.49 FOUL 6.03

6 ETHERTON, LUKE SO OLE MISS 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.52 5.57 5.81

EDWARDS, PHEARTHUR SO SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.52 7.62 7.57 7.36 7.71 FOUL

2 SHELL, CARTER SR ARKANSAS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 7.52 7.69 FOUL 7.45 7.49 7.47

3 THOMAS, COURTNEY JR ARKANSAS 7.54m 24' 9" FOUL 7.54 7.35 7.10 FOUL FOUL

4 HOWARD, SHANE UNATTACHE 7.46m 24' 53 /4 7.46 7.18 7.10 7.24 7.19 7.45

5 BRUMFIELD, R'LAZON SR TN ST. 7.42m 24' 41 /4 7.42 7.40 7.20 PASS 7.04 7.18

6 ATKINSTALL-DALEY, IANGEL FR OLE MISS 7.29m 23' 11" 7.21 6.81 7.29 7.27 7.12 7.16

7 CURINGTON, RYAN SO ARK-LR 7.14m 23' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.06 7.14 7.11 6.85

GORDON, ALLEN SR OLE MISS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MCEVOY, JOSEPH SO UL-MONROE NM FOUL PASS PASS

Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Facility 23.65m Grant Cartwright Velaasa TC 2/8/2019

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, MONTEL SR OLE MISS 19.40m 63' 73 /4 18.31 FOUL 19.40 19.18 18.97 18.79 2(1)

2 BROWNING, MICHAEL SO KENTUCKY 19.10m 62' 8" FOUL 19.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 18.98 2(2)

3 FARLEY, KEVIN UNATTACHE 19.01m 62' 41 /2 18.12 19.01 FOUL 18.56 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 WATSON, ROBERT MEMPHIS 18.88m 61' 111 /2 18.76 18.88 18.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4)

5 PALMA SIMO, AIMAR SO ARKANSAS 18.71m 61' 43 /4 17.91 18.00 FOUL 18.70 18.37 18.71 2(5)

6 COLES, LOGAN FR KENTUCKY 18.40m 60' 41 /2 18.40 18.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 EVANS, PARKER MEMPHIS 17.86m 58' 71 /4 16.50 17.61 17.31 17.08 17.39 17.86 2(7)

8 BENEDETTO, JOSEPH SR OLE MISS 17.71m 58' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 17.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

9 BRANNON, BRETT JR W. KENTUC 17.60m 57' 9" 17.38 FOUL 17.60 FOUL 16.67 17.02 2(9)

10 HICKEL, MASON FR OLE MISS 17.26m 56' 71 /2 FOUL 17.26 FOUL 2(10)

11 CAMPION, COSTEN FR OLE MISS 16.81m 55' 2" FOUL 16.34 16.81 2(11)

12 KAZIMOV, RIDVAN SO BELMONT 16.73m 54' 103 /4 15.55 16.73 16.37 2(12)

13 TRACY, JACOB FR ARKANSAS 16.68m 54' 83 /4 15.80 16.68 FOUL 1(1)

14 LANHAM, JOSEPH JR OLE MISS 16.56m 54' 4" FOUL 16.56 16.11 2(13)

15 LUDGOOD, KAYA FR SO. MISS. 16.52m 54' 21 /2 15.99 16.27 16.52 1(2)

16 SALDUTTO, CALLAN FR UL-MONROE 16.24m 53' 31 /2 14.68 16.24 16.24 1(3)
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Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
17 DITTOE, JOEL JR W. KENTUC 15.58m 51' 11 /2 14.97 14.80 15.58 1(4)

18 MOUDANI, FRED JR SO. MISS. 15.54m 51' 0" 14.81 15.54 FOUL 1(5)

19 COERTZEN, WILLEM FR ARKANSAS 15.47m 50' 91 /4 15.47 15.21 FOUL 1(6)

20 JOSEPH, ROBERT FR BELMONT 15.20m 49' 101 /2 FOUL 14.66 15.20 1(7)

21 WIDENER, CAL SR BELMONT 15.06m 49' 5" 15.06 FOUL 14.83 1(8)

22 ELAM, JOHN SR W. KENTUC 14.51m 47' 71 /4 14.51 FOUL FOUL 2(14)

23 PARKER, ISAIAH JR ARK-LR 14.17m 46' 6" 14.17 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

24 CASEY, GRIFFIN FR ARK-LR 12.23m 40' 11 /2 11.65 12.02 12.23 1(10)

BAZER, CHAPMAN FR UL-MONROE NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TRACY, JACOB FR ARKANSAS 16.68m 54' 83 /4 15.80 16.68 FOUL

2 LUDGOOD, KAYA FR SO. MISS. 16.52m 54' 21 /2 15.99 16.27 16.52

3 SALDUTTO, CALLAN FR UL-MONROE 16.24m 53' 31 /2 14.68 16.24 16.24

4 DITTOE, JOEL JR W. KENTUC 15.58m 51' 11 /2 14.97 14.80 15.58

5 MOUDANI, FRED JR SO. MISS. 15.54m 51' 0" 14.81 15.54 FOUL

6 COERTZEN, WILLEM FR ARKANSAS 15.47m 50' 91 /4 15.47 15.21 FOUL

7 JOSEPH, ROBERT FR BELMONT 15.20m 49' 101 /2 FOUL 14.66 15.20

8 WIDENER, CAL SR BELMONT 15.06m 49' 5" 15.06 FOUL 14.83

9 PARKER, ISAIAH JR ARK-LR 14.17m 46' 6" 14.17 FOUL FOUL

10 CASEY, GRIFFIN FR ARK-LR 12.23m 40' 11 /2 11.65 12.02 12.23

BAZER, CHAPMAN FR UL-MONROE NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, MONTEL SR OLE MISS 19.40m 63' 73 /4 18.31 FOUL 19.40 19.18 18.97 18.79

2 BROWNING, MICHAEL SO KENTUCKY 19.10m 62' 8" FOUL 19.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 18.98

3 FARLEY, KEVIN UNATTACHE 19.01m 62' 41 /2 18.12 19.01 FOUL 18.56 FOUL FOUL

4 WATSON, ROBERT MEMPHIS 18.88m 61' 111 /2 18.76 18.88 18.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 PALMA SIMO, AIMAR SO ARKANSAS 18.71m 61' 43 /4 17.91 18.00 FOUL 18.70 18.37 18.71

6 COLES, LOGAN FR KENTUCKY 18.40m 60' 41 /2 18.40 18.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 EVANS, PARKER MEMPHIS 17.86m 58' 71 /4 16.50 17.61 17.31 17.08 17.39 17.86

8 BENEDETTO, JOSEPH SR OLE MISS 17.71m 58' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 17.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 BRANNON, BRETT JR W. KENTUC 17.60m 57' 9" 17.38 FOUL 17.60 FOUL 16.67 17.02

10 HICKEL, MASON FR OLE MISS 17.26m 56' 71 /2 FOUL 17.26 FOUL

11 CAMPION, COSTEN FR OLE MISS 16.81m 55' 2" FOUL 16.34 16.81

12 KAZIMOV, RIDVAN SO BELMONT 16.73m 54' 103 /4 15.55 16.73 16.37

13 LANHAM, JOSEPH JR OLE MISS 16.56m 54' 4" FOUL 16.56 16.11

14 ELAM, JOHN SR W. KENTUC 14.51m 47' 71 /4 14.51 FOUL FOUL

#58 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 MULDER, JOSH

JAC ELITE

3079 7.26

792

6.99m

22' 111/4

811

13.98m

45' 101/2

727

1.94m

6' 41/4

749
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#58 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

2 MARTIN, KYLE

JAC ELITE

3044 7.23

802

7.01m

23' 0"

816

13.16m

43' 21/4

677

1.94m

6' 41/4

749

3 SORRELS, ETHAN

ARK-LR

2718 7.48

719

6.79m

22' 31/2

764

9.55m

31' 4"

459

1.97m

6' 51/2

776

4 COUCH, BAILEY

UL-MONROE

2657 7.31

775

6.54m

21' 51/2

707

11.60m

38' 03/4

582

1.76m

5' 91/4

593

5 SAVOURY, RENAL

CUMBERLAND (TN

2490 7.25

796

6.27m

20' 7"

646

9.49m

31' 13/4

455

1.76m

5' 91/4

593

6 JACOBS, CAMRYN

CUMBERLAND (TN

2441 7.38

752

6.16m

20' 21/2

621

10.63m

34' 101/2

524

1.70m

5' 7"

544

7 COLLINS, TREY

BELMONT

2424 7.59

684

6.28m

20' 71/4

648

8.50m

27' 103/4

396

1.88m

6' 2"

696

8 LONG, CALEB

LEE (TN)

2365 7.72

643

6.07m

19' 11"

602

10.69m

35' 1"

527

1.76m

5' 91/4

593

9 PANZARINO, MICH

LIFE

2301 7.62

675

5.92m

19' 51/4

569

9.20m

30' 21/4

438

1.79m

5' 101/2

619

10 ROBERTSON, IAN

BELMONT

2174 7.54

700

6.17m

20' 3"

624

7.80m

25' 71/4

354

1.64m

5' 41/2

496

Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.34 Christian Coleman USA 2/18/2018 Alburquerque, NM

A American Indoor 6.34 Christian Coleman Nike 2/18/2018 Albuquerque, NM,

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Christian Colemen Tennessee 3/11/2017 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 2/20/1999 Colorado Spgs,

F Facility 6.52 Christian Coleman Tennessee 2/25/2017

10:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 7.23 1(1) 802

2 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 7.25 2(1) 796

3 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 7.26 1(2) 792

4 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 7.31 1(3) 775

5 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 7.38 1(4) 752

6 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 7.48 2(2) 719

7 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 7.54 2(3) 700

8 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 7.59 1(5) 684

9 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE 7.62 2(4) 675

10 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 7.72 2(5) 643
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 7.23 802

2 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 7.26 792

3 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 7.31 775

4 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 7.38 752

5 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 7.59 684

Section 2 of 2

1 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 7.25 796

2 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 7.48 719

3 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 7.54 700

4 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE 7.62 675

5 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 7.72 643

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 802

2 SAVOURY, RENAL SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 796

3 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 792

4 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 775

5 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 752

6 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 719

7 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 700

8 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 684

9 PANZARINO, MICH JR LIFE 675

10 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 643

Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Facility 8.13m Zack Bazile Ohio State 2/9/2018

11:15 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 7.01m 23' 0" 6.83 FOUL 7.01 816

2 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 6.99m 22' 111 /4 6.80 6.53 6.99 811

3 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 6.79m 22' 31 /2 6.79 6.44 6.51 764

4 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 6.54m 21' 51 /2 6.54 6.30 6.54 707

5 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 6.28m 20' 71 /4 6.09 6.26 6.28 648

6 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLA 6.27m 20' 7" 6.27 6.09 5.83 646

7 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 6.17m 20' 3" 6.13 5.98 6.17 624

8 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLA 6.16m 20' 21 /2 6.15 5.68 6.16 621

9 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 6.07m 19' 11" 5.70 5.97 6.07 602

10 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE 5.92m 19' 51 /4 5.46 5.92 5.85 569
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 1618

2 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 1603

3 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 1483

4 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 1482

5 SAVOURY, RENAL SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 1442

6 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 1373

7 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 1332

8 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 1324

9 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 1245

10 PANZARINO, MICH JR LIFE 1244

Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser USA 1/24/2021 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Facility 21.11m Stephen Mozia Garden City T.C. 1/30/2016

12:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 13.98m 45' 101 /2 11.94 13.98 13.97 727

2 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 13.16m 43' 21 /4 13.16 12.98 13.16 677

3 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 11.60m 38' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.60 582

4 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 10.69m 35' 1" 10.31 FOUL 10.69 527

5 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLA 10.63m 34' 101 /2 FOUL 10.17 10.63 524

6 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 9.55m 31' 4" 9.09 9.28 9.55 459

7 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLA 9.49m 31' 13 /4 9.49 9.23 9.09 455

8 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE 9.20m 30' 21 /4 8.98 9.20 8.25 438

9 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 8.50m 27' 103 /4 8.46 8.50 8.49 396

10 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 7.80m 25' 71 /4 FOUL 7.80 7.62 354

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 2330

2 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 2295

3 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 2064

4 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 1942

5 SAVOURY, RENAL SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 1897

5 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 1897

7 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 1772

8 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 1728

9 PANZARINO, MICH JR LIFE 1682

10 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 1678

VANDERBILT INVITATIONAL 2022
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/21/2022 - 1/22/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Althea Thomas
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/21/2022 8:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 26



Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/24/2014

1:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 Pts
1 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 1.97m 6' 51 /2 PPP PPP PPP XO XO O XO XO O XXX 776

2 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 1.94m 6' 41 /4 PPP O PPP O O O O XO XXX 749

3 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 1.94m 6' 41 /4 PPP O PPP O XO XO O XO XXX 749

4 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 1.88m 6' 2" PPP PPP PPP XO XO O XXX 696

5 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE 1.79m 5' 101 /2 PPP XXO O XXX 619

6 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLA 1.76m 5' 91 /4 XO O PPP XXX 593

7 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 1.76m 5' 91 /4 O XO XXX 593

8 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 1.76m 5' 91 /4 XO XO XXX 593

9 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLA 1.70m 5' 7" XXX 544

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 Pts
5 PANZARINO, MICHAEL JR LIFE (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO 619

6 SAVOURY, RENALDO SO CUMBERLA (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O PPP PPP 593

7 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE (cont'd) PPP PPP XO PPP XO O 593

8 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP XO XO O 593

9 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLA 1.70m 5' 7" O O O O O XO 544

10 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 1.64m 5' 41 /2 O XO XO O XXX 496

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MULDER, JOSH JAC ELITE 3079

2 MARTIN, KYLE JAC ELITE 3044

3 SORRELS, ETHAN FR ARK-LR 2718

4 COUCH, BAILEY FR UL-MONROE 2657

5 SAVOURY, RENAL SO CUMBERLAND (TN) 2490

6 JACOBS, CAMRYN SR CUMBERLAND (TN) 2441

7 COLLINS, TREY FR BELMONT 2424

8 LONG, CALEB SO LEE (TN) 2365

9 PANZARINO, MICH JR LIFE 2301

10 ROBERTSON, IAN SO BELMONT 2174
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